SBH130D and SBH200D

Key Features

Block heaters, digital,

Choice of 130°C or 200°C maximum

temperature
Digital setting and display Construction similar to the SBH130. The bright, easy to read LED display
Uniform and stable temperatures facilitates very easy setting of the required temperature and also

accurate monitoring of the actual temperature. Excellent temperature
stability and uniformity is maintained via sensitive electronic controls.

SBH130D

Heats to 100°C in less than 12 minutes.

Technical Specification

SBH130D

SBH200D

Number of blocks
Temperature range

Temp. stability at 37°C
Uniformity within block at 37°C
Uniformity within block at 130°C
Display resolution

Dimensions, mm (w x d x h)

Net weight, kg (without blocks)
Heater power

Electrical supply

IP Rating

Ordering Information

Model Description

2

Ambient
+8°C to 130°C
+0.1°C

+0.1°C

+1°C

0.1°C

235 x 280 x 115
2.3

300W

230V, 50Hz
31

2

Ambient
+8°C to 200°C
+0.1°C

+0.1°C

+1°C

0.1°C

235 x 280 x 115
2.3

300W

230V, 50Hz
31

SBH130D Block heater, 2 block, digital, 130°C
SBH200D Block heater, 2 block, digital, 200°C

All models supplied complete with block extraction tool but without
aluminium blocks which must be ordered separately.
A wide range of blocks is available, see page 11 for details.

SBH130D

Showing block extraction tool
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