## Key Features

- Choice of 130°C or 200°C maximum temperature
- Digital setting and display
- Uniform and stable temperatures



# SBH130D and SBH200D

## Block heaters, digital,

Construction similar to the SBH130. The bright, easy to read LED display facilitates very easy setting of the required temperature and also accurate monitoring of the actual temperature. Excellent temperature stability and uniformity is maintained via sensitive electronic controls. Heats to 100°C in less than 12 minutes.

### **Technical Specification**

	SBH130D	SBH200D
Number of blocks	2	2
Temperature range	Ambient	Ambient
	+8°C to 130°C	+8°C to 200°C
Temp. stability at 37°C	±0.1°C	±0.1°C
Uniformity within block at 37°C	±0.1°C	±0.1°C
Uniformity within block at 130°C	±1°C	±1°C
Display resolution	0.1°C	0.1°C
Dimensions, mm (w x d x h)	235 x 280 x 115	235 x 280 x 115
Net weight, kg (without blocks)	2.3	2.3
Heater power	300W	300W
Electrical supply	230V, 50Hz	230V, 50Hz
IP Rating	31	31

#### Ordering Information

Model	Description
SBH130D	Block heater, 2 block, digital, 130°C
SBH200D	Block heater, 2 block, digital, 200°C

All models supplied complete with block extraction tool but without aluminium blocks which must be ordered separately. A wide range of blocks is available, see page 11 for details.

